FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

**RECORD** 

08-23-2001

HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB N. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

101821244					
To The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please recoi	רוב בדד routile attached organal documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  DeAnna Roegner	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Family Visions, Inc. Street Address: 4690 Longley Lane, Suite 38 City: Reno State: Nevada Zip: 89502				
Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached? Yes X No					
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No				
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other - Execution Date: 6 August 2001	AUC. 16 2007				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/524,820	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:1				
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00				
Name: <u>Lawrence A. Maxham</u> Street Address: <u>THE MAXHAM FIRM</u> Symphony Towers, 750 "B" Street, Suite 3100	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
City: San Diego, State: CA Zip: 92101-8196	8. Deposit account number(for credit or extra charge):				
	O2-0460 (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Lawrence A. Maxham Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  2  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shows a self-show washington, D.C. 20231					

08/22/2001 GTDN11 00000163 74524820

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002354 FRAME: 0411** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, DeAnna Roegner, an individual, having an address at 4690 Longley Lane, Suite 38, Reno, Nevada 89502 (formerly at 207 Second Street, Suite 213 A, Sausalito, California 94965), is the owner of the trademark "FREEDOM BAG," U.S. application serial number 74/524,820, filed 16 May 1994; and

WHEREAS, Family Visions, Inc., a California corporation, located and doing business at 4690 Longley Lane, Suite 38, Reno, Nevada 89502, is desirous of acquiring said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DeAnna Roegner, does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said Family Visions, Inc., the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said trademark and application for registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used.

	Executed this day	By:	DeAnna Roegner	<del>- // 1 - 7</del>
Date: _	8-6-01		Witness	

day of Angust 2001

**RECORDED: 08/16/2001** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002354 FRAME: 0412